

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release April 27, 2012 Peachtree City, GA – USA

## **AVENTURE OPENS REGIONAL OFFICE IN DUBAL**

Aventure Aviation is pleased to announce the opening of their new regional office in Dubai, United Arab Emirates (UAE).

The office is conveniently located inside Dubai's Airport Free Zone (DAFZA) area, which is also home to the Airbus, Boeing, General Electric, and Rolls Royce regional offices, as well as other European and North American original equipment manufacturers. This location allows Aventure to better serve its prevailing and new customers in the Middle East, North Africa, and Indian sub-continent markets.

Dubai is a strategic choice for Aventure's growth plans as it has become a focal point in the industry for its ever-expanding aerospace business. The UAE is home to several airlines such as Emirates, Etihad, Air Arabia, and Fly Dubai, making the region's airports some of the busiest in the world in terms of passenger and cargo traffic. Recent developments include the construction Dubai World Central Aviation City and further expansion of maintenance, repair and overhaul (MRO) activities.

Mr. Walid Zaatarah, Managing Director for the Middle East and North Africa, will head the Dubai office. Mr. Zaatarah has been a resident of the UAE for the past 13 years and brings a wealth of experience, having worked previously for multi-national aviation companies.

"With the opening of our new office, we are better poised to serve the commercial airlines, maintenance, repair and overhaul facilities and air forces of the Middle East, North African and Indian-Subcontinent region," commented Mr. Zaatarah.

"Our new office will enable us to further enhance our customer service and support by being more responsive and accessible to our regional customers," added Melissa Coleman, Senior Director of Sales.

Aventure Aviation Middle East FZCO

PO Box 293819

Bldg. 7WA, Office No. 3028

Dubai Airport Free Zone

Dubai – UAE

Mr. Walid Zaatarah

Managing Director, Middle East & North Africa

Tel: +971 4 2533 361

+971 4 2533 362

Fax +971 4 2533 363

## **About Aventure Aviation**

Aventure Aviation is a leading ASA-100 accredited aviation parts and services company headquartered near Atlanta's Harstfield-Jackson International Airport. With offices in Toronto, Dubai, Riga, and representatives in strategic cities worldwide, Aventure's team is available 24/7 to support the growing demands of airlines and MROs for routine and AOG materials. Services include parts distributorship, repair & overhaul management, and surplus inventory consignment sales. Aventure is equipped with modern facilities, and its large warehouse stocks Airbus, Boeing, Bombardier, Raytheon, and Lockheed C-130 and L-100 aircraft parts. Since 2001, Aventure has received numerous recognitions and awards, including ATE&M's Best Spare Parts Provider 2011 award.

## For further information

Please contact Suha Zakiuddin at 1-770-632-7930 or info@aventureaviation.com.